YouGov Survey Results I Ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /

Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1974 | x X X X | 610498 | 412 | 957 | 1017 | 235 | 499 | 675 | 565 |1125| 849 253 642 422 486 172

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think homeless people should be allowed to sleep
rough outside of privately owned buildings, like blocks of
flats?
They should be allowed to sleep in these placesasagen(reurlael 17 9 27 18 8 3 o1 24 | 16 17 25 18 17 13 17 17 18 14 19 16 21
They should be allowed to sleep in these places only ifthe 5, | 59 59 37 2931 20 30|30 31 [38 338 27 20|30 31| 28 32 29 33 21
buildings’ owners want to allow it
They should not be allowed to sleep mthese;;i;ﬁi 40 |56 29 34 54|53 34 31|42 38 | 23 33 46 45| 41 38 | 41 41 40 35 44
Don't know 13 7 15 11 9 7 16 16 | 12 14 14 16 10 13 | 12 14 13 12 12 15 13
Recently metal spikes were photographed outside a block
of flats in London. Many people believe the spikes were
installed to deter homeless people from sleeping rough
outside the building. The spikes are pictured above. Do
you think the spikes should or should not be removed?
Should beremoved 55 |43 68 54 39|43 68 59 | 50 60 60 53 52 59 | 55 56 49 50 59 59 62
Should not be removed 32 |45 23 37 49| 44 22 26 | 37 27 27 32 36 29| 34 30 36 37 29 26 30
Don'tknow 13 |12 8 9 12113 10 15| 13 13 13 15 13 12 | 12 15 15 14 12 14 8
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